
LWDA Total RA Claimants
Total RA Claimants 

Placed
Placement Rate

1 747 478 64.06%

2 362 240 66.39%

3 149 90 60.73%

4 460 327 71.11%

5 641 377 58.89%

6 207 117 56.66%

7 161 109 67.73%

8 3,341 2,257 67.54%

9 368 233 63.37%

10 815 559 68.61%

11 1,176 780 66.33%

12 5,164 3,819 73.95%

13 1,146 790 68.91%

14 1,822 1,440 79.02%

15 2,967 2,259 76.15%

16 1,098 731 66.57%

17 1,235 887 71.83%

18 1,032 780 75.65%

19 250 177 70.91%

20 1,291 985 76.32%

21 2,875 2,152 74.87%

22 4,305 3,127 72.65%

23 6,142 4,043 65.83%

24 1,910 1,467 76.84%

Statewide 39,660 28,226 71.17%

Reemployment Challenge Baseline ‐ Placement Rate Report

Total RA Claimants:  The unique count of individuals who received their first 

payment during the reporting period.

Total RA Claimants Placed:  The unique count of individuals who were found 

employed through case management follow‐up, New Hire data, UI or WRIS wage 

data.

Excludes RA Claimants Who Returned to the Same Employer

4 Quarter Average ‐ October 2014 thru September 2015

RA claimants who returned to the same employers from which they separated are 

not included.



LWDA
Total RA 

Claimants 

Total RA 

Claimants 

Placed

Total RA 

Claimants 

Engaged

Engagement 

Rate

Total Days‐to‐ 

Employment

Average Days‐

to‐Employment

1 747 478 345 72.19% 31,255 90.5

2 362 240 192 79.89% 15,165 79.0

3 149 90 71 78.72% 5,776 81.4

4 460 327 244 74.67% 18,991 77.8

5 641 377 294 77.78% 23,788 81.0

6 207 117 93 79.49% 7,821 84.1

7 161 109 82 75.43% 6,703 81.7

8 3,341 2,257 1,405 62.25% 141,842 101.0

9 368 233 188 80.68% 15,194 80.8

10 815 559 387 69.17% 34,246 88.5

11 1,176 780 500 64.10% 48,641 97.3

12 5,164 3,819 2,506 65.62% 233,800 93.3

13 1,146 790 505 63.94% 49,825 98.7

14 1,822 1,440 893 62.05% 87,443 97.9

15 2,967 2,259 1,334 59.03% 137,012 102.7

16 1,098 731 475 64.97% 43,429 91.5

17 1,235 887 555 62.55% 54,575 98.3

18 1,032 780 500 64.09% 46,402 92.8

19 250 177 135 76.08% 11,145 82.6

20 1,291 985 643 65.24% 62,725 97.6

21 2,875 2,152 1,279 59.41% 131,012 102.5

22 4,305 3,127 1,754 56.08% 190,878 108.8

23 6,142 4,043 2,607 64.49% 257,918 98.9

24 1,910 1,467 928 63.21% 88,847 95.8

Statewide 39,660 28,226 17,913 63.46% 1,744,433 97.4

Reemployment Challenge Baseline ‐ Average Days‐to‐Employment Report

Excludes RA Claimants Who Returned to the Same Employer

4 Quarter Average ‐ October 2014 thru September 2015

RA claimants who returned to the same employers from which they separated are not included.

Total RA Claimants:  The unique count of individuals who received their first payment during the reporting 

period.

Total RA Claimants Placed:  The unique count of individuals who were found employed through case 

management follow‐up, New Hire data, UI or WRIS wage data.

Total RA Claimants Engaged:  The unique count of individuals who were found employed through case 

management follow‐up or New Hire data.  Individuals who were found employed solely through the use of UI 

and/or WRIS wage data have been excluded, as their actual hire date is not available.

Total Days‐to‐Employment:  Data is based upon individuals with placement information entered directly into 

the system or who were found employed through the New Hire report. 



LWDA Total RA Claimants 
Total RA Claimants 

Placed

Total RA Claimants 

Engaged
Engagement Rate

1 747 478 345 72.19%

2 362 240 192 79.89%

3 149 90 71 78.72%

4 460 327 244 74.67%

5 641 377 294 77.78%

6 207 117 93 79.49%

7 161 109 82 75.43%

8 3,341 2,257 1405 62.25%

9 368 233 188 80.68%

10 815 559 387 69.17%

11 1,176 780 500 64.10%

12 5,164 3,819 2506 65.62%

13 1,146 790 505 63.94%

14 1,822 1,440 893 62.05%

15 2,967 2,259 1334 59.03%

16 1,098 731 475 64.97%

17 1,235 887 555 62.55%

18 1,032 780 500 64.09%

19 250 177 135 76.08%

20 1,291 985 643 65.24%

21 2,875 2,152 1279 59.41%

22 4,305 3,127 1754 56.08%

23 6,142 4,043 2607 64.49%

24 1,910 1,467 928 63.21%

Statewide 39,660 28,226 17,913 63.46%

Reemployment Challenge Baseline ‐ Engagement Rate Report

Excludes RA Claimants Who Returned to the Same Employer

4 Quarter Average ‐ October 2014 thru September 2015

RA claimants who returned to the same employers from which they separated are not included.

Total RA Claimants:  The unique count of individuals who received their first payment during the reporting 

period.

Total RA Claimants Placed:  The unique count of individuals who were found employed through case 

management follow‐up, New Hire data, UI or WRIS wage data.

Total RA Claimants Engaged  The unique count of individuals who were found employed through case 

management follow‐up or New Hire data.  Individuals who were found employed solely through the use of UI 

and/or WRIS wage data have been excluded, as their actual hire date is not available.


